Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ILC INDUSTRIES, INC.		01/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILC DOVER IP, INC.	
Street Address:	1 Moonwalker Road	
City:	Frederica	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19946	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1218064	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 540-1235

Email: greg.phillips@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg Phillips, Senior Paralegal	
Signature:	/greg phillips/	
Date:	02/18/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0553

900020009

source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the day of, 2004, and is by and between ILC Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which has a principal place of business at 1 Moonwalker Road, Frederica, Delaware 19946 ("Assignor") and ILC Dover IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which has a principal place of business at 1 Moonwalker Road, Frederica, Delaware 19946 ("Assignee");
WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademark registration listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademark Registration");
WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark Registration and has not abandoned it;
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registration owned by Assignor; and
WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to Trademark Registration.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to Trademark Registration; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark Registration.
ILC Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation
DATED: 1/24/05 Secretary By: Title: Assit Secretary
ILC Dover IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation
DATED:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Trademark Registration

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
SPACEMAN DESIGN	1,218,064	11/30/82	

OC\687677.1

RECORDED: 02/18/2005

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0556